Form PTO-1594 R
(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103016904

v	•

Table Sturings - V - V	None and the attack of a signal decreases the second second		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership	Name: Span Packaging Services LLC		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4611-A Dairy Drive		
Corporation-State	City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29607		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State_Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other of assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 4/25/05	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Y No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,551,862		
17/ 344			
Additional number(s) at			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Terri Branson	registrations involved.		
	7. 7-1 1/2- /07.057.0 (4)		
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:		
Ontol Address.			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63102			
	7110 00 405		
9. Signature.	INIS SPACE		
•			
<u> </u>	R		
Terri Branson Likus A	Dunsa 4/27/05		
• •	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cove			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/08/2005 DBYRME

00000142 1551862

01 FC:8521

40.00 00

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership (the "Funds"), a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Funds, (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Span Packaging Services LLC which was recorded on January 7, 2004, at reel/frame number 2892/0363, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in that certain Trademark Security Agreement effective as of December 18, 2003 by and between Span Packaging Services LLC and Collateral Agent.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.

C:\TEMP\SL01-4447352-v2-Release of Security Interest- Span.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release has been duly executed as of this 25 day of April 2005.

"Collateral Agent"

THE PENINSULA FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Funds

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

Scott A Reilly

Its: President and Chief Investment Officer

STATE OF MISSOURI

} ss:

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 25 th day of April, 2005, before me personally appeared Scott A. Reilly, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President and Chief Investment Officer of Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company and General Partner of The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said limited partnership; and said Scott A. Reilly acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of limited partnership.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

JONATHON P. KREMPEL. NOTARY PUBLIC CAKLAND CO., Mi NY COMMISSION EXPIRES Feb 14, 2008

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

#### SCHEDULE A

#### ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Trademark Registration Number	<u>Serial</u> Number	<u>Date</u> <u>Filed</u>	Registration Date	Country/ State
Span-Care	1,551,862	73726424	August 15, 1989	August 15, 1989	United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release has been duly executed as of this 25 day of April 2005.

"Collateral Agent"

THE PENINSULA FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Funds

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Its: President and Chief Investment Officer

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 25 th day of April, 2005, before me personally appeared Scott A. Reilly, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President and Chief Investment Officer of Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company and General Partner of The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said limited partnership; and said Scott A. Reilly acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of limited partnership.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

JONATHAN P. KREMPEL NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI NY CONNESSION EXPIRES Feb 14, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Title</u>	Trademark Registration Number	<u>Serial</u> Number	<u>Date</u> Filed	Registration Date	Country/ State
Span-Care	1,551,862	73726424	August 15, 1989	August 15, 1989	United States

**RECORDED: 06/07/2005**